FILED: QUEENS COUNTY CLERK 01/24/2022 01:25 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 11

INDEX NO. 700430/2022

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 01/24/2022

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS

HOU-CHUANG HU,

Index No.: 700430/2022

Plaintiff,

-- against --

CONSENT TO CHANGE OF ATTORNEY

MAPLE-LI ESTATE LLC, USA JACQULINE SPORT GOODS LTD. YA FA LI, CHUN YIN LIN, and RYAN LI.

Defendants. -----X

IT IS HEREBY CONSENTED THAT, Yuan Zheng & Associates, LLC of 136-56 39th Ave, Suite 307, Flushing, NY 11354 be substituted as attorneys of record for the plaintiff HOU-CHUANG HU in the above-entitled action in place and stead of Geng & Associates, P.C. of 39-07 Prince Street, Suite 3G, Flushing, NY 11354 as of the date hereof. And this document may be executed by parties in counterparts and facsimile and electronic signatures may be submitted in lieu of original signatures.

Dated: January 24, 2022 Flushing, New York

Plaintiff: HOU-CHUANG HU

By: HOU-CHUANG HU

Geng & Associates, P.C.

Outgoing attorney

By: Andrew D. Solomon, Esq 39-07 Prince Street, Suite 3G

Flushing, NY 11354 Tel: (718) 321-7006 Yuan Zheng & Associates, LLC,

Incoming attorney

By: Yuan Zheng, Esq. 136-56 39th Ave, Suite 307

Flushing, NY 11354 Tel: (718) 321-8088

